L2000	169348
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400364268944
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	221 APR 20 AH 9: 28 SECRETATION OF STATE TALL/MAASLE, FL
Special Instructions to Filing Officer	
Office Use Only	



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:	04/20/2021	
Name:		_
	e #: 1358747	_
Entity Nar	ne: ARGONNE F	IDGE GROUP, INC.
🖌 Arti	icles of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business
🗌 Am	endment	
Chi	ange of Agent	
🗍 Rei	instatement	
🖌 Co	nversion	
🔲 Me	rger	
📋 Dis	solution/Withdrawal	
🔲 Fic	titious Name	
🗌 Oth	ner	
Authorized Signature	d Amount:	

· · · ·

DEUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERD IN ENGLAND & WALES,
REGISTERD IN ENGLAND & WALES,
REGISTERD AVE, UNIT 4CL
LOHDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080



2021 APR 20 AM 9: 28

SECRETAR COF STATE TALLA GROVER, FL

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

· · · ·

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Argonne Ridge Group, Inc.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

corporation

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

10/12/2012 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Argonne Ridge Group, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of tiling, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 20th day of April	20_21
Signature of Authorized Representative of 1	imited Liability Company:
Signature of Authorized Representative:	HOH way a THE
Printed Name: Robert O. Thomas, III	Title: President
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Enti	<u>y:</u> [See below for required signatu
Signature:	
Printed Name: Robert O. Thomas, III	Title: President
Signature: Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	1 i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
(···	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	little:
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida C <u>orporation:</u>	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Directo	, or Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, a	n Incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Li	ability Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Li</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ability Limited Partnership:
inguatures of <u>ALL</u> General Farmers.	
<u>All others:</u>	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	S25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organizati	
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

. . . .



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR ARGONNE RIDGE GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is **Argonne Ridge Group**, **LLC** (the "Company").

ARTICLE II. ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 901 International Pkwy, Ste 350, Lake Mary, Florida 32746.

ARTICLE IIL DURATION

The period of duration for the Company shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are Richard T. Cummings and 901 International Pkwy, Ste 350, Lake Mary, Florida 32746.

ARTICLE V. MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be a manager managed limited liability company, and the initial manager of the Company is Argonne Ridge Holdings, Inc., a Florida corporation.

ARTICLE VI. OPERATING AGREEMENT

The power to adopt the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be vested in the members of the Company. The power to alter, amend, or repeal the Operating Agreement of the Company shall be exercised by the members of the Company according to the terms thereof.

Dated this 20th day of April, 2021.

Edut Othomas. It

Robert O. Thomas, III. Authorized Representative

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT BY INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named in Article IV of the foregoing Articles of Organization for Argonne Ridge Group, LLC, as initial registered agent at the office designated therein, hereby accepts such appointment and agrees to act in such capacity. The undersigned hereby states that it is familiar with, and hereby accepts, the obligations set forth in Section 605.0113. Florida Statutes, and the undersigned will further comply with any other provisions of law made applicable to it as registered agent of the limited liability company.

DATED, this 20th day of April, 2021.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Richard T. Cummings

2021 APR 20 AM 9: ORETARY OF STAT 22